
FRED POOL DRILLING, INC. 

December 18, 1987 
OEC 21 1987 ! 

=3 

P.O. Box 1393 
loswell, New Mexico 88201 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
Oi l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

JJL! 

Attention: David R. 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

87504-2088 

Catanach, Engineer 

f,c / - ~9S- J226£~ c3fa»c-S 

U/z ef&'tS Ctt. / 

Enclosed please f i n d APD for our proposed \Byrom State/7/3 well. We 
hereby apply for an unorthodox location for t h i s well as shown on the 
form C-102. The reason we are asking for the unorthodox location i s 
that we believe the Pennsylvanian sand channel w i l l be thicker and 
more porous i n the north end of Section 1. This i s i l l u s t r a t e d by the 
enclosed map. 

The o f f s e t t i n g operators, Elk O i l Company and Yates Petroleum Corp., 
have been n o t i f i e d of t h i s application by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

Thank you for your consideration of t h i s application, i f I may be of 
help, please l e t me know. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , Inc. 
Fred F. Pool, I I I 
Petroleum Engineer 

FFP/deb 

Enclosures: 3 



N O . O F C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C - I 0 1 
Revised 1-1-65 

la . Type of Work 

DRILL 
b. Type of Well 

OIL \ — | 
W E L L i I 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5A. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE [ j f ] FEE I | 

5. State O i l & Gas Lease No. 

L 6408 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

DEEPEN • 
SINGLE 

ZONE m 
PLUG BACK 

• MULTIPLE 
Z OU GL 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Byrom State 
2. Name of Operator 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , Inc . 
9. Well No. 

3 
.1. Address of Operator 

P. 0. Box 1393, Roswel l , NM 88202 
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Foor Ranch Penn 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

12^" 8 5 /8 " 24# 1000' 600 C i r c u l a t e 
7 7 /8" 5 h" 15. 5# 6500' 700 3500' 

Shafer Double ram h y d r a u l i c B.O.P. w i l l be used. 

N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : IF PROPOSAL 13 TO DEEPEN OB PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PHOOUCTtVE ZONE ANO PROPOSED NEW PROOUC-
" IVC Z O N E . GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY. 

hereby cert i fy that tho information above la true and complete to tho best of ray knowledge and belief. 

iigned Title Engineer 
D a l e 12/16/87 

('Ihis sfxice for State Use) 

A P P R O V E D B Y 

: O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

T I T L E O A T E 



J f e l L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S h 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO p .o . n o x j o m 

ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT S A N T A F E . NEW M E X I C O 0750 1 
form C-101 
Rtvlttd 10-1-76 

Alt r1t»t«nc»i mutl he t rom the oul r r h«und»f l r« r f th* Srcllo**. 

Operotoc 

FRED POOL DRILLING BYROM STATE 
Well N o . 

#3 

Unit Letter 

c 
Section 

1 
Town*hlp 

9 SOUTH 
Ham)* 

26 EAST 
County 

CHAVES 

Actual foo tage Location o l Well: 

990 NORTH 
( re l Irom Ihe l ine end 

1980 
Crol Irom Iho 

WEST 
l ine 

Ground Leve l Clev. Producing f o r m a l Ion Pool Dedicated Acreooet 

3886 PENN FOOR RANCH 320 Acre* 

1. Outline ihe acreage dedicated lo tne Bubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more thnn one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lense of different ownership is dedicnted lo the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli-
dnted hy conimuni'ization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation -

If answer is "no',' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) ; 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

o 

1980 ' 

I 
I 

I S E C . l , T . 9 S. 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
- I — -

R.26 E . , NMPM 

-r 

» 1 0 t « 0 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby, certify thot the Information con-

tolned herein It frue end complett fo fhe 

best of my knowledge and* belief. 

Nome 

F r e d F. P o o l , I I I 
Pos i t ion 

P e t r o l e u m E n g i n e e r 
Company 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , Inc. 
D o t e 

1 2 / 1 8 / 8 7 

( hereby certify that fhe well location 

thowri on thlt plot wo» plotted from field 

nofet of octvol survey* mode by me or 

vnder my tvpervtt ion, and that the tome 

It true ond correct to tho Lett of my 

knowledge and belief. 

• 0 (570 l«riO lo»ri J»lO }t>>0 ^- I O O O 1 5 0 0 BOO 





PHONE OFF. 6 2 2 - 0 4 4 0 PHONE RES. 622-7764 

Jack AMen 
CONSULTING GEOLOGIST 

5 3 3 P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 
R O S W E L L . N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 0 1 

18 Dec. 1987 

Mr. Fred Pool J r . 
604 N. Richardson 
R o s w e l l , N.M. 88201 

Re: Byrom S t a t e #3 
990'FNL & 1980'FWL 

Sec. 1 T9S R26E 

Dear Mr. Pool, 

I recommend t h a t you d r i l l a Pennsylvanian Sand t e s t t o approx­
i m a t e l y 6400 f e e t a t the l o c a t i o n i n d i c a t e d above and on the 
at t a c h e d subsurface g e o l o g i c a l map. The Pennsylvanian Sands 
produce from stream channel systems which were a p a r t of the 
r e g i o n a l drainage system of the Pedernal U p l i f t t o the n o r t h ­
west. I n t h i s area of Chaves Co. the channels are o r i e n t e d 
n o r t h w e s t t o s o u t h e a s t . Regional d i p c l o s e l y p a r a l l e l s t h i s 
o r i e n t a t i o n . The proposed l o c a t i o n i s chosen t o ensure ade­
quate drainage and a l l o w maximum e f f i c i e n t r a t e of p r o d u c t i o n 
from the t a r g e t r e s e r v o i r . 

I s t r o n g l y recommend a g a i n s t moving the l o c a t i o n t o the south 
i n t o u n i t F of s a i d s e c t i o n as i t might a d v e r s e l y a f f e c t your 
c o m p l e t i o n of a commercial w e l l . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y s u b m i t t e d , 



TD 6710 I TD 6 2 8 3 — - ^ 

2 none6' "~" ^ 

Proposed Location, Byrom Stat&,#3" 

Pennsylvanian Sand' 

Net pay Isolith 

Porosity>6% and a resistivity profile 

December 1987 

\ , Jack Ahlen 

Dawn Ahlen-. 


